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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3677
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014
TOURISM PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH
Singh Shri Bharat

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the details of tourism projects being implemented in the State of Uttar Pradesh during 2013-14; and

(b) the progress made in regard to such projects along with the funds allocated and utilised so far, for each project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Tourism has sanctioned total CFA of Rs.129.90 crore for tourism projects to the State Government of Uttar Pradesh during the financial year 2013-14. The details of the amount sanctioned and utilised for each project are at Annexure.
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